TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN VOUCHER

Voucher No: 1045 Voucher Date: 04/18/2018 Prepared By: PatriciaCarust

Printed: 04/18/2018 03:26:52 PM

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN is hereby authorized to draw warrants against TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN
funds for the sum of $108,886.02 on account of obligations incurred for value received in services and
for materials as shown below for period January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018 (period cannot overlap
fiscal year end.)

| certify that this claim is just and correct, and the services and/or materials herein represented have
been received during the period listed above. All items are properly coded and not in excess of the
budget.

Ryan Carter Selectmen
David Eaton Selectmen
Sandra McKenney Selectmen
Carol Andersen Treasurer
Mike Stark Interim Town Administrator

TOWN OF ALLENSTOWN

Fund Amount
01 General Fund $108,886.02
$108,886.02

Created By: pcaruso Posted By: pcaruso Date: 04/18/2018 15:13:42 Page: 1


AllensAA
Typewritten Text
Patricia Caruso


Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 04/18/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018

Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date

ADR SMALL ENGINE REPAIR, LLC
Check Group:

FD Building Maint. & Repair-Chain Saw 10 11785 01.4220.80.435 $298.66
4/16/2018 FD Building Maint. & Repair

Check #: 46642

POl/InvoiceTotal: $298.66
Vendor Total: $298.66
AG SUPERMARKETS INC. AD
Check Group:
WDA Miscellaneous 10 0047916-IN V152 01.4442.10.800 $148.09
154
4/16/2018 WDA Miscellaneous
Check #: 46643
PO/InvoiceTotal: $148.09
Vendor Total: $148.09
AIR CLEANING SPECIALISTS OF NEW ENGLAND,
Check Group:
FD Building Maint. & Repair-FILTERS 10 32688 01.4220.80.435 $134.00
4/12/2018 FD Building Maint. & Repair
Check #: 46644
PO/InvoiceTotal: $134.00
Vendor Total: $134.00
Allenstown FD Solar, LLC
Check Group:
FD Electric - solar charges for Feb 2018 10 00000124 01.4220.80.622 $639.06
4/17/2018 FD Electric
Check #: 46645
PO/InvoiceTotal: $639.06
Vendor Total: $639.06

BOUND TREE MEDICAL BOUND
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 04/18/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
FD EMS Supplies-Gloves 10 82833838 01.4220.70.600 $259.35
4/17/2018 FD EMS Supplies
Check #: 46646
PO/InvoiceTotal: $259.35
Vendor Total: $259.35
CAI TECHNOLOGIES CAI'T
Check Group:
FIN ASG Contracted Services Tax Map Maintenance 10 5404 01.4152.10.330 $350.00
quarterly invoice
4/16/2018 FIN ASG Contracted Services
Check #: 46647
PO/InvoiceTotal: $350.00
Vendor Total: $350.00
CAPITAL AREA FIRE COMPACT FIRECO
Check Group:
FD Dispatch-Annual bill 10 474 01.4220.50.531 $32,737.00
4/17/2018 FD Dispatch
Check #: 46648
PO/InvoiceTotal: $32,737.00
Vendor Total: $32,737.00
Chappell Tractor Sales
Check Group:
HWY Plow Maintenance & Repai 10 PB46610 01.4311.10.662 $64.00
4/16/2018 HWY Plow Maintenance & Repai
HWY Personal Protection Equip - Boots 10 PB46614 01.4311.10.695 $243.00
4/16/2018 HWY Personal Protection Equi
HWY Personal Protection Equip - Boots 10 PB46617 01.4311.10.695 $139.50
4/17/2018 HWY Personal Protection Equi
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 04/18/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
HWY Plow Maintenance & Repai 0 PB46707 01.4311.10.662 $28.00
4/16/2018 HWY Plow Maintenance & Repai
HWY Personal Protection Equip - Vest 0 PB47847 01.4311.10.695 $20.00
4/16/2018 HWY Personal Protection Equi
Check #: 46649
PO/InvoiceTotal: $494.50
Vendor Total: $494.50
CONCORD HOSPITAL CHOSP
Check Group:
FD Physicals/Shots-KYLE HAAS 0 17059 01.4220.70.300 $474.35
4/12/2018 FD Physicals/Shots
Check #: 46650
PO/InvoiceTotal: $474.35
Vendor Total: $474.35
CRYSTAL ROCK LLC CRYSTA
Check Group:
PD General Supplies- water month of March 0 19862800 01.4210.10.610 $25.50
03-31-18
4/12/2018 PD General Supplies
Check #: 46651
PO/InvoiceTotal: $25.50
Vendor Total: $25.50
EARTHLINK BUSINESS EARTHL
Check Group:
PD Telephone/Modem-April payment 0 14012033040118 01.4210.10.530 $61.28
0
4/16/2018 PD Telephone/Modem
Check #: 46652
PO/InvoiceTotal: $61.28
Vendor Total: $61.28
eCity, LLC
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 04/18/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
Due to ECity - EBIdg Permit Fees 0 1133 01.2070.75.000 $90.00
4/18/2018 Due to ECity - EBIdg Permit Fees
Check #: 46653
PO/InvoiceTotal: $90.00
Vendor Total: $90.00
ENERGY NORTH PROPANE ENPROP
Check Group:
HWY Heat and Oil 0 803770874 01.4311.10.621 $41.00
4/16/2018 HWY Heat and Oil
Check #: 46654
PO/InvoiceTotal: $41.00
Vendor Total: $41.00
EVERSOURCE_EVER EVER
Check Group:
SL Street Lights 030118-033118 0 800095001920 01.4316.30.622 $1,201.01
Mar
4/16/2018 SL Street Lights
Check #: 46655
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,201.01
Vendor Total: $1,201.01
GRAPPONE AUTOMOTIVE GROUP GRAPPO
Check Group:
PD Vehicle Repairs/16 Ford Acctg 0 810354 01.4210.10.432 $852.20
4/6/2018 PD Vehicle Repairs
Check #: 46656
PO/InvoiceTotal: $852.20
Vendor Total: $852.20
Jerrame Goddard
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 04/18/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Miscellaneous Income Reimb Trash Bin  01.3509.20.000 $130.00
0417
4/17/2018 Miscellaneous Income
Check #: 46657
PO/InvoiceTotal: $130.00
Vendor Total: $130.00
Kendra Vigliotta
Check Group:
WDA Rent Case 94 Vouch 01.4442.10.810 $450.00
167
4/17/2018 WDA Rent
Check #: 46658
PO/InvoiceTotal: $450.00
Vendor Total: $450.00
KPMB ENTERPRISES, LLC
Check Group:
FD Building Maint. & Repair - unit heater maintenance FD service 01.4220.80.435 $97.50
4/17/2018 FD Building Maint. & Repair
Check #: 46659
PO/InvoiceTotal: $97.50
Vendor Total: $97.50
LIBERTY UTILITIES LIBE
Check Group:
Welfare Heat W43 V163 8844398313 01.4442.10.850 $379.00
W43V163
4/16/2018 WDA Heat
FD Heat 022118-032218 44503412-44105193 FD 7208471 0327 01.4220.80.621 $244.92
4/18/2018 FD Heat
PD Heat 022118-032218 44503430-44105215 PD7208487 0327 01.4210.60.621 $153.78
4/18/2018 PD Heat
P&R Heat 022118-032218 44661596-44410154 PR 7208077 0327 01.4520.20.621 $294.12
4/18/2018 P&R Heat
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 04/18/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
TH Gas 022118-032218 44503173-44104827 10 TH 7208308 01.4194.10.621 $227.41
0327
4/18/2018 GGB Heat/Gas
Check #: 46660
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,299.23
Vendor Total: $1,299.23
MAINE OXY OXY
Check Group:
HWY General Supplies - lease comm cyl 10 50174540 01.4311.10.610 $55.00
4/16/2018 HWY General Supplies
Check #: 46661
PO/InvoiceTotal: $55.00
Vendor Total: $55.00
Mr. Cooper
Check Group:
WDA Rent - welfare client mortgage assistance 10 0621953272 W37 01.4442.10.810 $215.84
V164
4/17/2018 WDA Rent
Check #: 46662
PO/InvoiceTotal: $215.84
Vendor Total: $215.84
Municipal Resources, Inc MUNICI
Check Group:
FIN Finance Director Salary 10 19889 01.4150.10.110 $1,516.10
4/16/2018 FIN Finance Director Salary
BI Building Inspector Salary 10 19893 01.4240.10.110 $2,971.47
4/16/2018 BI Building Inspector Salary
Check #: 46663
PO/InvoiceTotal: $4,487.57
Vendor Total: $4,487.57
NH ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE_NH ELE NH ELE
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 04/18/2018

Fiscal Year: 2018-2018

Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount

Description Vendor # Invoice Date

Check Group:
SL Street Lights 10 0544200110 01.4316.30.622 $15.89

040218
4/16/2018 SL Street Lights

Check #: 46664

POl/InvoiceTotal: $15.89
Vendor Total: $15.89
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS
Check Group:
HWY Vehicles Repairs 10 4519344711 01.4311.10.432 $16.98
4/16/2018 HWY Vehicles Repairs
Check #: 46665
POl/InvoiceTotal: $16.98
Vendor Total: $16.98
PEMBROKE WATER WORKS PEMBRO
Check Group:
FD Water - 1st quarter 10 FD 13107000 01.4220.80.412 $264.76
043018
4/16/2018 FD Water
HWY Water - 1st quarter 10 HWY 11106370 01.4311.10.412 $35.84
043018
4/16/2018 HWY Water
P&R Water - 1st quarter 10 PR 13098500 01.4520.20.412 $115.75
043018
4/16/2018 P&R Water
GGB Water - 1st quarter 10 TH 12275900 01.4194.10.412 $80.88
043018
4/16/2018 GGB Water
Check #: 46666
PO/InvoiceTotal: $497.23
Vendor Total: $497.23
PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER PURCHA

Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 04/18/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Prepaid Postage - late charge 10 909003015661 01.1410.30.000 $50.08
0403
4/16/2018 Prepaid Postage
Check #: 46667
PO/InvoiceTotal: $50.08
Vendor Total: $50.08
RICOH USA, INC. RICO
Check Group:
PD Copier Lease 042318-052218 10 PD 100369527 01.4210.10.430 $125.65
4/16/2018 PD Copier Lease
EXEC Copier Lease 032318 - 042218 10 TH 100369527 01.4130.90.430 $130.13
4/16/2018 EXEC Copier Lease
Check #: 46668
PO/InvoiceTotal: $255.78
Vendor Total: $255.78
SANEL AUTO PARTS S-A-S
Check Group:
PD Vehicle Repairs/oil flter 10 PD 01GP3200 01.4210.10.432 $6.13
4/17/2018 PD Vehicle Repairs
PD Vehicle Repairs/Contour Blades & Halogen Capsules 10 PD 90FY9006 01.4210.10.432 $75.34
4/16/2018 PD Vehicle Repairs
Check #: 46669
PO/InvoiceTotal: $81.47
Vendor Total: $81.47
Santander Leasing LLC
Check Group:
Highway Vehicles 1 180207 HWY 2113954 01.4902.11.752 $33,691.91
4/16/2018 Highway Vehicles
Check #: 46670
PO/InvoiceTotal: $33,691.91
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 04/18/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
Police Vehicles 1 180208 PD 2113954 01.4902.18.752 $11,664.83
4/16/2018 Police Vehicles
Check #: 46670
PO/InvoiceTotal: $11,664.83
Vendor Total: $45,356.74
SJP Inspections
Check Group:
Bl Building Inspector Salary - March 19-March 30 10 1803 01.4240.10.110 $900.00
4/17/2018 Bl Building Inspector Salary
Bl Building Inspector Salary - April 2-April 5 2018 10 1804 01.4240.10.110 $362.50
4/17/2018 BI Building Inspector Salary
BI Building Inspector Salary - April 9-April 13 2018 10 1805 01.4240.10.110 $275.00
4/17/2018 BI Building Inspector Salary
Check #: 46671
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,537.50
Vendor Total: $1,537.50
STATE OF NH - DMV VEHICL
Check Group:
FD Dues & Publications 10 ARCHIBALD 01.4220.10.560 $15.00
4/10/2018 FD Dues & Publications
FD Dues & Publications 10 LAMBERT 01.4220.10.560 $15.00
4/10/2018 FD Dues & Publications
FD Dues & Publications 10 MCKECHNIE 01.4220.10.560 $15.00
4/10/2018 FD Dues & Publications
FD Dues & Publications 10 PERAULT 01.4220.10.560 $15.00
4/10/2018 FD Dues & Publications
Check #: 46672
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.00
Vendor Total: $60.00
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 04/18/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
STATE OF NH-CRIMINAL RECORDS STAT
Check Group:
FD Dues & Publications 10 ARCHIBALD 01.4220.10.560 $25.00
4/10/2018 FD Dues & Publications
FD Dues & Publications 10 LAMBERT 01.4220.10.560 $25.00
4/10/2018 FD Dues & Publications
FD Dues & Publications 10 MCKECHNIE 01.4220.10.560 $25.00
4/10/2018 FD Dues & Publications
FD Dues & Publications 10 PERAULT 01.4220.10.560 $25.00
4/10/2018 FD Dues & Publications
Check #: 46673
POl/InvoiceTotal: $100.00
Vendor Total: $100.00
SYSTEMS ENGINEERING, INC.
Check Group:
EXEC IT Services 10 INV010939 01.4130.91.301 $3,038.00
4/16/2018 EXEC IT Services
Check #: 46674
POl/InvoiceTotal: $3,038.00
Vendor Total: $3,038.00
Tax-Exempt Leasing Corp.
Check Group:
Police Vehicles 1 180210 Town of 01.4902.18.752 $10,412.75
Allenstown
4/16/2018 Police Vehicles
Check #: 46675
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,412.75
Vendor Total: $10,412.75
TREASURER OF THE STATE OF NH
Check Group:
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1045 04/18/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PZ PB Supplies-Business Cards 10 C431776 01.4191.10.605 $48.36
4/17/2018 PZ PB Supplies
Check #: 46676
PO/InvoiceTotal: $48.36
Vendor Total: $48.36
TREASURER STATE OF NH_DOT DOT
Check Group:
HWY Diesel Fuel 10 285309 01.4311.10.636 $301.33
4/17/2018 HWY Diesel Fuel
Check #: 46677
PO/InvoiceTotal: $301.33
Vendor Total: $301.33
TriTech Software Systems
Check Group:
PD Computer/Software - Message server additional law 10 INV013889 PO 01.4210.10.341 $1,225.00
agency misused
4/17/2018 PD Computer/Software
Check #: 46678
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,225.00
Check Group:
PO Rollover amount TriTech Systems 1 160457 INV013889 01.2020.22.000 $1,250.00
4/17/2018 PRIOR YEAR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
Check #: 46678
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,250.00
Vendor Total: $2,475.00
W.B. MASON CO., INC. w
Check Group:
FD Office Supplies-mobs/post it 10 154134519 01.4220.10.605 $97.77
4/18/2018 FD Office Supplies
Check #: 46679
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Town of Allenstown

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1045 04/18/2018
Fiscal Year: 2018-2018
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $97.77
Vendor Total: $97.77
Grand Total: $108,886.02

End of Report
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